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Senior men

Rob Corney 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 150

Ian Giggs 2 41 41 44 44 48 48 133

Chris Buley 3 43 43 43 43 46 46 132

Justin Simons 4 42 42 40 40 49 49 131

Stewart Wing 5 38 38 41 41 47 47 126

Christopher James 6 39 39 38 38 48 48 125

Steve Ridley 7 49 49 49 49 98

Dave McCoy 8 48 48 47 47 95

Stuart Jones 9 42 42 45 45 87

Jamie Smith 10 35 35 46 46 81

Tom Peirson-Smith 11 50 50 50

Matthew Richards 12 49 49 49

Matthew Green 13 48 48 48

Anthony Young 14 47 47 47

Gareth Goodall 15 46 46 46

Ashley Middlewick 16 = 45 45 45

Grant Hopkins 16 = 45 45 45

Aaron Chai 18 = 44 44 44

David Walkley 18 = 44 44 44

Sam Hammond 20 40 40 40

Dean Allaway 21 39 39 39

Renjith Kumar 22 = 37 37 37

Richard Smith 22 = 37 37 37

James Talbot 24 36 36 36

Nicholas Adley 25 34 34 34

Paul Giles 26 33 33 33

Matthew Brown 27 32 32 32

Ricky Straw 28 31 31 31

Men vet 40

Alex Harris 1 49 49 50 50 48 48 147

Fergal Donnelly 2 43 43 48 48 49 49 140

Vince Williams 3 40 40 39 39 44 44 123

Sahan Jinadasa 4 38 38 37 37 43 43 118

Andrew Smith 5 50 50 50 50 100

Daniel Brock 6 47 47 49 49 96

Stuart Bradburn 7 47 47 47 47 94

Paul Kerr 8 46 46 46 46 92

Tony Long 9 45 45 46 46 91

Simon Denton 10 41 41 49 49 90

Tony Page 11 40 40 45 45 85

David Legg 12 41 41 42 42 83

Chris Manton 13 39 39 38 38 77

Phil Reay 14 33 33 34 34 67

Justin Watkins 15 32 32 31 31 63

Ben Whalley 16 50 50 50

Mark Dibben 17 48 48 48

Paul Billing 18 45 45 45

Chris Cutting 19 = 44 44 44

David McCoy 19 = 44 44 44

Mark Andrew 21 43 43 43

Paul Smith 22 = 42 42 42

Peter Manning 22 = 42 42 42

Robert Houghton 24 37 37 37

Lee Hinton 25 = 36 36 36

Nelesh Kotecha 25 = 36 36 36

Ian McGuinness 27 = 35 35 35

Tim Miller 27 = 35 35 35

Clive Bate 29 34 34 34

Ben Marchant 30 33 33 33

Steve Simmons 31 32 32 32

Neil Carpenter 32 31 31 31

Anthony Eastaway 33 30 30 30

Men vet 50

David Fiddes 1 44 44 47 47 50 50 141

Peter Rennie 2 38 38 43 43 45 45 126

Stephen Dellow 3 35 35 41 41 44 44 120

Pete Jewell 4 50 50 50 50 100

David Caswell 5 49 49 47 47 96

Brian Kirsopp 6 46 46 48 48 94

Darrell Robins 7 42 42 48 48 90

Kevin Jones 8 40 40 46 46 86

Eddie McIndoe 9 = 43 43 42 42 85

Peter Reilly 9 = 36 36 49 49 85

Martin Douglas 11 37 37 44 44 81

Gavin Rennie 12 50 50 50

Brian Grieves 13 = 49 49 49

Edward Dodwell 13 = 49 49 49

Alan Thomas 15 48 48 48

Julian Hough 16 47 47 47

Tony Streams 17 46 46 46

Bill Watson 18 = 45 45 45

Mel Silvey 18 = 45 45 45

Gary Clarke 20 41 41 41
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Peter Higgs 21 40 40 40

Brian Fennelly 22 39 39 39

Jo Akem-Che 23 34 34 34

Paul Carter 24 33 33 33

Gurpritpal Singh 25 32 32 32

Men vet 60

Alan Freer 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 150

Joe Blair 2 49 49 49 49 48 48 146

Mo Fassihinia 3 48 48 48 48 96

Nigel Hoult 4 49 49 49

Phil Davies 5 47 47 47

John Bailey 6 46 46 46

Men vet 65

David Dibben 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 150

Andrew Atkinson 2 49 49 49 49 49 49 147

Stephen Wing 3 48 48 47 47 95

Bob Thomas 4 49 48 49 49

Men vet 70

John Bowley 1 49 49 50 50 48 49 49 148

James Kiddie 2 50 50 50 50 50 100

Frank Cooper 3 49 49 49 49 98

Men vet 80

Tom Harrison 1 50 50 50 50 100

Senior ladies

Gemma Buley 1 49 49 50 50 50 50 50 149

Helen Dixon 2 40 40 45 45 48 48 133

Sophie Hoskins 3 48 48 49 49 97

Jo Rippingale 4 42 42 49 49 91

Chloe Lloyd 5 44 44 46 46 90

Sarah McDade 6 50 50 50

Marie Louise Kertzman 7 49 49 49

Sally Carpenter 8 48 48 48

Beth Rudd 9 = 47 47 47

Sian Deller 9 = 47 47 47

Alice Godding 11 46 46 46

Ashlee Jewell 12 45 45 45

Hannah McPhee 13 44 44 44

Sarah Hicks 14 43 43 43

Katie Gash 15 41 41 41

Ladies vet 35

Sarah Alsford 1 47 47 46 46 50 50 143

Helen Pool 2 = 49 49 50 50 99

Sarah Dooley 2 = 49 49 50 50 99

Melanie Shaw 4 48 48 47 47 95

Fleur Denton 5 45 45 49 49 49 94

Liz Ganpatsingh 6 44 44 48 48 92

Jo Sollesse 7 46 46 43 43 89

Claire Seymour 8 43 43 41 41 84

Christina Calderon 9 = 39 39 42 42 81

Zoe De La Pascua 9 = 42 42 39 39 81

Sarah Richmond-DeVoy 11 40 40 40 40 80

Veronika Royle 12 41 41 38 38 79

Juliet Fenwick 13 36 36 33 33 69

Erica Key 14 50 50 50

Loretta Briggs 15 48 48 48

Katie Ward 16 47 47 47

Fiona Ross 17 46 46 46

Holly Towers 18 45 45 45

Sara Lopez 19 44 44 44

Sarah Drew 20 38 38 38

Cathrin Westerwelle 21 = 37 37 37

Sarah Walters 21 = 37 37 37

Caroline Hargreaves 23 36 36 36

Julie Bagley 24 35 35 35

Suzanne Bate 25 34 34 34

Rachel Allaway 26 32 32 32

Eva Simmons 27 31 31 31

Ladies vet 45

Julie Rainbow 1 45 45 48 48 49 49 142

Tracey Hicks 2 44 44 45 45 48 48 137

Paloma Crayford 3 42 42 47 47 46 46 135

Caroline Hoskins 4 50 50 50 50 100

Katherine Sargeant 5 49 49 50 50 99

Mary Janssen 6 = 47 47 49 49 96

Samantha Whalley 6 = 46 46 50 47 50 96

Catherine Leather 8 46 46 45 45 91

Hilary Rennie 9 44 44 43 43 87
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Claire Marks 10 48 48 48

Tracy Jenkins 11 44 44 44

Diane Hodder 12 = 43 43 43

Suzanne Drakeford-Lewis 12 = 43 43 43

Andrea Marnoch 14 = 42 42 42

Catherine Douglas 14 = 42 42 42

Alison Wrigley 16 = 41 41 41

Emma Grenside 16 = 41 41 41

Lucy Bolton 16 = 41 41 41

Veronica Andrew 19 40 40 40

Candy Cox 20 39 39 39

Ladies vet 55

Sarah Bate 1 47 47 49 49 50 50 146

Adele Graham 2 44 44 48 48 48 48 140

Lesley Whiley 3 50 50 50 50 100

Susan Knight 4 49 49 49 49 98

Maria Norville 5 46 46 49 49 95

Jane Davies 6 50 50 50

Gillian Gillard 7 48 48 48

Kim Stevens 8 47 47 47

Angelique Haswell 9 45 45 45

Ladies vet 60

Lorraine Bailey 1 = 50 50 50

Tina Woffington 1 = 50 50 50

Linda Wright 3 49 49 49

Ladies vet 65

Liz Atkinson 1 49 49 50 50 49 49 148

Heather Bowley 2 50 50 50 50 50 100

Trisha Arnold 3 49 49 49

Jill Dibben 4 48 48 48

Ladies vet 70

Cecilia Csemiczky 1 50 50 50 50 50 100

All racers positioned by age grade

Rob Corney 1 49 49 48 48 49 49 146

Alan Freer 2 = 45 45 46 46 46 46 137

Alex Harris 2 = 47 47 47 47 43 43 137

David Dibben 4 43 43 42 42 49 42 49 134

Julie Rainbow 5 24 24 35 35 41 41 100

Caroline Hoskins 6 50 50 49 49 99

Katherine Sargeant 7 48 48 48 48 96

Pete Jewell 8 45 45 50 50 95

Gemma Buley 9 20 20 32 32 42 34 42 94

Lesley Whiley 10 46 46 45 45 91

Sarah Bate 11 10 10 37 37 43 43 90

Andrew Smith 12 38 38 50 50 88

Mary Janssen 13 42 42 43 43 85

Steve Ridley 14 41 41 40 40 81

Dave McCoy 15 39 39 39 39 78

Tom Harrison 16 36 36 40 40 76

Joe Blair 17 18 18 26 26 29 29 73

David Fiddes 18 = 5 5 19 19 48 48 72

Susan Knight 18 = 34 34 38 38 72

Brian Kirsopp 20 34 34 37 37 71

Helen Pool 21 31 31 39 39 70

Daniel Brock 22 29 29 38 38 67

Fergal Donnelly 23 1 1 29 29 36 36 66

James Kiddie 24 = 16 16 44 23 44 60

Sarah Dooley 24 = 27 27 33 33 60

Simon Denton 24 = 13 13 47 47 60

Sarah Alsford 27 1 1 15 15 41 41 57

Stuart Bradburn 28 23 23 32 32 55

David Caswell 29 24 24 30 30 54

Tony Long 30 28 28 25 25 53

Paloma Crayford 31 2 2 22 22 27 27 51

Jane Davies 32 50 50 50

Justin Simons 33 1 1 10 10 37 37 48

Edward Dodwell 34 47 47 47

Tom Peirson-Smith 35 46 46 46

Samantha Whalley 36 = 9 9 36 15 36 45

Tina Woffington 36 = 45 45 45

Ben Whalley 38 = 44 44 44

Cecilia Csemiczky 38 = 4 4 40 31 40 44

Fleur Denton 38 = 6 6 38 19 38 44

Gavin Rennie 38 = 44 44 44

Matthew Richards 38 = 44 44 44

Matthew Green 43 41 41 41

Claire Marks 44 = 40 40 40

Paul Kerr 44 = 15 15 25 25 40

Peter Reilly 44 = 1 1 39 39 40

Darrell Robins 47 12 12 27 27 39
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Andrew Atkinson 48 = 4 4 14 14 20 20 38

Ian Giggs 48 = 1 1 11 11 26 26 38

Heather Bowley 50 = 3 3 34 33 34 37

Jamie Smith 50 = 1 1 36 36 37

Tony Streams 50 = 37 37 37

Catherine Leather 53 = 11 11 24 24 35

Erica Key 53 = 35 35 35

Marie Louise Kertzman 53 = 35 35 35

Nigel Hoult 53 = 35 35 35

Christopher James 57 = 1 1 1 1 32 32 34

Maria Norville 57 = 1 1 33 33 34

Julian Hough 59 33 33 33

Brian Grieves 60 = 32 32 32

Frank Cooper 60 = 1 1 31 31 32

Alan Thomas 62 = 31 31 31

John Bowley 62 = 1 1 1 1 29 1 29 31

Kevin Jones 62 = 14 14 17 17 31

Anthony Young 65 = 30 30 30

Bob Thomas 65 = 30 3 30 30

Mel Silvey 65 = 30 30 30

Mo Fassihinia 68 = 8 8 21 21 29

Tony Page 68 = 1 1 28 28 29

Linda Wright 70 = 28 28 28

Paul Billing 70 = 28 28 28

Gillian Gillard 72 26 26 26

Mark Dibben 73 25 25 25

Liz Atkinson 74 = 1 1 2 2 21 21 24

Tracey Hicks 74 = 1 1 5 5 18 18 24

Sarah McDade 76 23 23 23

Bill Watson 77 = 22 22 22

Tracy Jenkins 77 = 22 22 22

Gareth Goodall 79 21 21 21

Ashley Middlewick 80 20 20 20

Gary Clarke 81 19 19 19

Adele Graham 82 = 1 1 1 1 16 16 18

Mark Andrew 82 = 18 18 18

Sophie Hoskins 82 = 1 1 17 17 18

Brian Fennelly 85 17 17 17

Chris Cutting 86 = 16 16 16

Eddie McIndoe 86 = 13 13 3 3 16

Stewart Wing 86 = 1 1 1 1 14 14 16

Chris Buley 89 = 1 1 7 7 7 7 15

Vince Williams 89 = 1 1 1 1 13 13 15

Peter Rennie 91 1 1 1 1 12 12 14

Liz Ganpatsingh 92 = 1 1 11 11 12

Loretta Briggs 92 = 12 12 12

Hilary Rennie 94 = 1 1 10 10 11

Stephen Dellow 94 = 1 1 1 1 9 9 11

David McCoy 96 = 9 9 9

Melanie Shaw 96 = 1 1 8 8 9

Kim Stevens 98 8 8 8

Aaron Chai 99 = 7 7 7

Sahan Jinadasa 99 = 1 1 1 1 5 5 7

Andrea Marnoch 101 = 6 6 6

Grant Hopkins 101 = 6 6 6

Stuart Jones 103 1 1 4 4 5

Helen Dixon 104 1 1 1 1 1 1 3

Alison Wrigley 105 = 2 2 2

Chloe Lloyd 105 = 1 1 1 1 2

Chris Manton 105 = 1 1 1 1 2

Christina Calderon 105 = 1 1 1 1 2

Claire Seymour 105 = 1 1 1 1 2

David Legg 105 = 1 1 1 1 2

Jo Rippingale 105 = 1 1 1 1 2

Jo Sollesse 105 = 1 1 1 1 2

Juliet Fenwick 105 = 1 1 1 1 2

Justin Watkins 105 = 1 1 1 1 2

Martin Douglas 105 = 1 1 1 1 2

Phil Reay 105 = 1 1 1 1 2

Sarah Richmond-DeVoy 105 = 1 1 1 1 2

Stephen Wing 105 = 1 1 1 1 2

Veronika Royle 105 = 1 1 1 1 2

Zoe De La Pascua 105 = 1 1 1 1 2

Alice Godding 121 = 1 1 1

Angelique Haswell 121 = 1 1 1

Anthony Eastaway 121 = 1 1 1

Ashlee Jewell 121 = 1 1 1

Ben Marchant 121 = 1 1 1

Beth Rudd 121 = 1 1 1

Candy Cox 121 = 1 1 1

Caroline Hargreaves 121 = 1 1 1

Catherine Douglas 121 = 1 1 1

Cathrin Westerwelle 121 = 1 1 1

Clive Bate 121 = 1 1 1

David Walkley 121 = 1 1 1

Dean Allaway 121 = 1 1 1

Diane Hodder 121 = 1 1 1

Emma Grenside 121 = 1 1 1
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Eva Simmons 121 = 1 1 1

Fiona Ross 121 = 1 1 1

Gurpritpal Singh 121 = 1 1 1

Hannah McPhee 121 = 1 1 1

Holly Towers 121 = 1 1 1

Ian McGuinness 121 = 1 1 1

James Talbot 121 = 1 1 1

Jill Dibben 121 = 1 1 1

Jo Akem-Che 121 = 1 1 1

John Bailey 121 = 1 1 1

Julie Bagley 121 = 1 1 1

Katie Gash 121 = 1 1 1

Katie Ward 121 = 1 1 1

Lee Hinton 121 = 1 1 1

Lorraine Bailey 121 = 1 1 1

Lucy Bolton 121 = 1 1 1

Matthew Brown 121 = 1 1 1

Neil Carpenter 121 = 1 1 1

Nelesh Kotecha 121 = 1 1 1

Nicholas Adley 121 = 1 1 1

Paul Carter 121 = 1 1 1

Paul Giles 121 = 1 1 1

Paul Smith 121 = 1 1 1

Peter Higgs 121 = 1 1 1

Peter Manning 121 = 1 1 1

Phil Davies 121 = 1 1 1

Rachel Allaway 121 = 1 1 1

Renjith Kumar 121 = 1 1 1

Richard Smith 121 = 1 1 1

Ricky Straw 121 = 1 1 1

Robert Houghton 121 = 1 1 1

Sally Carpenter 121 = 1 1 1

Sam Hammond 121 = 1 1 1

Sara Lopez 121 = 1 1 1

Sarah Drew 121 = 1 1 1

Sarah Hicks 121 = 1 1 1

Sarah Walters 121 = 1 1 1

Sian Deller 121 = 1 1 1

Steve Simmons 121 = 1 1 1

Suzanne Bate 121 = 1 1 1

Suzanne Drakeford-Lewis 121 = 1 1 1

Tim Miller 121 = 1 1 1

Trisha Arnold 121 = 1 1 1

Veronica Andrew 121 = 1 1 1

Please notify omissions & corrections to champs@readingroadrunners.org


